



SRIMANTA SANKARADEVA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES (A State University of the Govt. of Assam)

NARAKASUR HILLTOP, BHANGAGARH, GUWAHATI, ASSAM Phone No.6026177313 E-mail: ssuhs_assam@yahoo.in Website: www.ssuhs.in

No. SSUHS/28/2022/330

Dated: 17-01-2024

NOTIFICATION

The following fees for issuing of Duplicate Money Receipt from Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences shall be appliable w.e.f. 10-01-2024.

SI.No	Fees Category	Revised Fees
1	Duplicate Money Receipt	Rs.500/-

(Dr. Sujit Bordhan) Registrar, Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences

Memo No. SSUHS/28/2022/331-34 Copy to:

- Dated: 17-01-2024
- 1. The P.S. to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor of Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.
- 2. The Cashier, SSUHS. He is directed to update the above fee in **SSUHS Fee Collect** portal.
- 3. The Accounts Branch, SSUHS
- 4. University Website/ Notice Board.

Registrar, Srimanta Sankaradeva University of **Health Sciences**